Total liabilities (859,108,021) (15,167,659) (397,171,065) (262,774,026) (166,595,246) (17,400,025)

Asset-liability gap 46,374,626 (248,276) 41,733,580 6,695,895 (22,920,621) 21,114,048

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than

three months (inclusive)” as at 30 June 2017 included overdue amounts (net

of provision for impairment losses) of RMB1,175 million (31 December 2016:

RMB2,134 million).

(ii) Financial investments included available-for-sale financial assets, held-to-

maturity investments and loans and receivables.

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2017
(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

164 Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(CONTINUED)

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June

2017

31 December

2016

Change in profit after taxation

Increase

/(decrease)

Increase

/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves (42,805) 178,702

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves 42,805 (178,702)

30 June

2017

31 December

2016

Change in profit after taxation

Increase

/(decrease)

Increase

/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves (531,869) (127,828)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves 550,714 137,426

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis

measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing

how annualised net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by

repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The

sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– Interest rate movements apply to all financial instruments of the Group;

– An interest rate movement of one hundred basis points is based on the

assumption of interest rates movement over the next 12 months;

For the six months ended 30 June 2017